Otterbein University

Digital Commons @ Otterbein

William Henry Fouse Collection

People & Special Collections

7-19-1944

July 19, 1944 Letter From J. Ruskin Howe to Mrs. Fouse

John Ruskin Howe

Archives

Otterbein University, archives@otterbein.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.otterbein.edu/william_henry_fouse



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the History Commons

Recommended Citation

Howe, John Ruskin and Archives, "July 19, 1944 Letter From J. Ruskin Howe to Mrs. Fouse" (1944). William Henry Fouse Collection. 18.

https://digitalcommons.otterbein.edu/william_henry_fouse/18

This Personal Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the People & Special Collections at Digital Commons @ Otterbein. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Henry Fouse Collection by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Otterbein. For more information, please contact digitalcommons07@otterbein.edu.

July 19, 1944 Mrs. W. H. Fouse 219 North Upper Lexington, Ky. My dear Mrs. Fouse: Thank you greatly for your note and the enclosed program in memory of Doctor Fouse. We are filing it with our historical collection to be displayed in the new Centennial Library to which we are looking forward. Otterbein has been exceedingly proud of your husband and his work. Please accept our sincere regards and best wishes for your continued health and strength. Cordially and sincerely yours, J. Ruskin Howe President

JRH: MEH

C/Mrs. Bale